DOCKET 08-AFC-3

DATE JUN 04 2010

RECD. JUN 22 2010

501 W. Grantline Rd. Tracy, ca. 95376 (209) 835-7162

Robert Sarvey

State of California State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)	Docket # 08-AFC-3
Marsh Landing Generating Center)))	Petition for financial hardship Robert Sarvey
		J

Robert Sarvey Hereby petitions to be excused from

- 1) Filing 12 copies with the Commission Docket unit
- 2) Serving papers on all other parties of record

Compliance with the above requirements creates an undue financial hardship as the petitioner is represented by himself and is not funded by any organization. Petitioner is self employed and has limited income to participate in the proceeding. I prefer to be served electronically to preserve the environment.

Rotin fau 6-4-2010

Robert Sarvey Date

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

I, Robert Sarvey, declare that on June 4, 2010, I served and filed copies of the attached (08-AFC-3) Petition for Intervention of Robert Sarvey. The original document, filed with the Docket Unit, is accompanied by a copy of the most recent Proof of Service list, located on the web page for this project at:

[http://www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/marshlanding/Marshlanding_POS.pdf]. The document has been sent to the other parties in this proceeding (as shown on the Proof of Service list) and to the Commission's Docket Unit, in the following manner:

(Check all that Apply)

For service to all other parties:

__x__ sent electronically to all email addresses on the Proof of Service list;
___ by personal delivery or by depositing in the United States mail at Sacramento, California with first-class postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed as provided on the Proof of Service list above to those addresses **NOT** marked "email preferred."

AND

For filing with the Energy Commission:

__x__ sending an original paper copy and one electronic copy, mailed and emailed respectively, to the address below (preferred method); OR

depositing in the mail an original and 12 paper copies, as follows:

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

Attn: Docket No. 09-AFC-4 1516 Ninth Street, MS-4 Sacramento, CA 95814-5512 docket@energy.state.ca.us

Roam daw

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Robert Sarvey